Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Beiersdorf AG		07/01/2007	CORPORATION: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Medline Industries, Inc.
Street Address:	One Medline Place
City:	Mundelein
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60060
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0538723	CURAD
Registration Number:	0596032	CURAD
Registration Number:	0598634	CURAD
Registration Number:	1910694	CURAD SENSITIVE SKIN
Registration Number:	2265690	CURAD
Registration Number:	2265692	CURAD
Registration Number:	2579865	CURAD SCAR THERAPY
Registration Number:	2793081	CURAD COMPLETE
Registration Number:	0187623	MEDIPLAST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)554-8015

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

312 554-8000 Phone:

Email: ttambolas@pattishall.com

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 003577 FRAME: 0171**

900081352

Correspondent Name: Teresa D. Tambolas Address Line 1: 311 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 5000 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 00786-001-01005 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Teresa D. Tambolas Signature: /TDT/ 07/10/2007 Date: **Total Attachments: 3** source=CURAD USASG#page1.tif

source=CURAD USASG#page2.tif source=CURAD USASG#page3.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003577 FRAME: 0172

05

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Beiersdorf AG, a German corporation with an address at Unnastrasse 48
20253 Hamb urg, Federal Republic of Germany and Beiersdorf Inc., a Delaware corporation
with an address at 187 Danbury Road, Wilton, Connecticut 06897, U.S.A. (hereafter
"Beiersdorf"), own and are using the trademarks listed on Schedule A, which are registered with
the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Beiersdorf Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Medline Industries, Inc., an Illinois corporation with an address at One Medline Place, Mundelein, Illinois 60060 (hereafter "Medline") desires to acquire all of Beiersdorf's right, title, and interest in and to the Beiersdorf Marks, together with their associated goodwill;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Beiersdorf assigns to Medline all right, title, and interest that it possesses in and to the Beiersdorf Marks in the United States, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Beiersdorf Marks.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003577 FRAME: 0173

The undersigned warrant that they have the authority to enter into this Assignment on behalf of Beiersdorf.

			_		
n	~ : .	 ٦.	rf		$\boldsymbol{\Gamma}$
15	e i e	 		4	l T

Anuschka Roudi Name:

Ruth Gagewski.

Title:

Legal Counsel

Paralegal IM

Date:

22 June 2007

Medline Industries, Inc.

By:

Beiersdorf Inc.

Name: IAIN HOLDING

Title: PRESIDENT

Date: 1 July 2007

Schedule A

Trademark	Registration Number
CURAD	538,723
CURAD (Stylized)	596,032
CURAD	598,634
CURAD SENSITITVE SKIN	1,910,694
CURAD	2,549,982
CURAD (Stylized)	2,265,690
CURAD (Stylized)	2,265,692
CURAD SCAR THERAPY	2,579,865
CURAD WOUND WIPES	2,626,059
CURAD HYDRO HEAL	2,654,821
CURAD COMPLETE	2,793,081
CURAD. WE HELP HEAL	2,892,908
MEDIPLAST	187,623
MEDIPLAST	1,486,683
OUCHLESS	2,252,164